

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM(M) No. 331/2025

Ab. Aziz Mir

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. J. H. Reshi, Advocate with Mr. Shah Murtaza, Advocate

V/S

Javaid Ahmed Khan and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

13.08.2025

01. By this petition, petitioner is invoking the supervisory jurisdiction of this Court under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, thereby challenging the order dated 08.08.2025, passed by the Court of 1st Additional District Judge, Srinagar in Miscellaneous Civil Case No. 300028/2018.
02. Notice to the respondents. Requisites within one week.
03. Registry is directed to summon the scanned record from the Court of 1st Additional District Judge, Srinagar in Miscellaneous Civil Case No. 300028/2018.
04. List along with RP No. 80/2023 on 08.09.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

13.08.2025

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"