

Serial No. 73
Suppl. List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM No. 5318/2025 in
CM(M) No. 331/2025
Along with connected matters.

Ab. Aziz Mir

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr. J. H. Reshi, Advocate
V/S

Javaid Ahmed Khan and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

22.08.2025

01. By this application, applicant is seeking rectification of order dated 13.08.2025 passed by this Court in CM(M) No. 331/2025.
02. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that as per him vide order dated 13.08.2025, this Court had issued notice and had also stayed the implementation of impugned order dated 08.08.2025. However, on the said date, status quo/stay of the impugned order was not passed by this Court, only notice was issued to the respondents and record was summoned.
03. Be that as it may, the instant application is devoid of any merit, therefore, the same is dismissed.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
22.08.2025
"Mohammad Yasin Dar"