

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM 6864/2025 in CM(M) 331/2025
C/W CCP(S) 596/2021 &
CM(M) 31/2022

AB. AZIZ MIR...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

JAVAID AHMED KHAN AND ORS...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:
HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER
17.10.2025

1. None for the parties.

2. Await appearance.

3. Adjourned.

4. List on 27.10.2025, along with connected matters.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
17.10.2025
“Adil Ismail”