

|               |
|---------------|
| Serial No. 49 |
| Regular       |

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CM(M) 331/2025 CM(5142/2025)  
Along with connected matters.

**Ab. Aziz Mir.**

**...Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. J A Reshi, Adv with  
Mr. Shah Murtaza, Adv.

**VERSUS**

**Javaid Ahmed Khan and Ors.**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Nissar Bhat, Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
**03.11.2025**

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file reply and to place on record certain documents. Needful be done by next date of hearing with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 12-11-2025.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**  
**03.11.2025**  
*Sarvar*