

S. No. 41	
Regular list	

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(M)/331/2025

CM/6295/2025

CM/5142/2025

c/w

CCP(S)/596/2021

AB. AZIZ MIR

Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. J. H. Reshi, Advocate.

Vs.

JAVAID AHMED KHAN AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

20.04.2026

On mention case is taken up out of turn.

CM(M)/331/2025

Pleadings are stated to be complete.

List for consideration on **18.05.2026**.

CCP(S)/596/2021

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this petition has been rendered infructuous in view of the order having been challenged which is alleged to have been violated in this contempt petition. His statement is taken on record.

In the above backdrop, the contempt petition is disposed of having been rendered infructuous.

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

20.04.2026

"Hilal"